From: **Daniel Ria** Viking CCS Pipeline To: John Webster Cc:

EN070008 - Viking CCS Pipeline Project - PD Ports withdrawal from CAH2 [DWFLLP-ACTIVE.FID7794668] Subject:

Date: 18 June 2024 17:54:59

Attachments:



Dear Sir/Madam

We act on behalf of PD Ports Limited ("PD Ports") and write further to our client's Relevant Representation [RR-082] and Written Representation [REP1-092].

The Promoter spoke to PD Ports on Thursday 13 June 2024 to address the concerns raised in both PD Ports' Relevant Representation and Written Representation.

PD Ports is satisfied their concerns regarding Unit 1 and Unit 2 Manby Road, South Killingholme North Lincolnshire and registered under HMLR titles HS294686 and HS19809 ("Covenanted Land") (being plots 1/37, 1/46 and 1/58 as shown on Sheet 1 of 26 of the Lands Plan [APP-016]) have been resolved. PD Ports' objection with respect to the Covenanted Land is withdrawn and as such, PD Ports will not be attending Compulsory Acquisition Hearing 2 on 25 June 2024. PD Ports is satisfied that as currently proposed in discussions with the Promoter, the pipeline route and construction methods referenced in the Environmental Statement Volume IV – Appendix 3-2: Crossing Schedule [APP-069] will retain access to and from the PD Ports warehousing site at Unit 7 Laporte Road, Stallingborough, Immingham DN40 2PR ("Laporte Road"). However, PD Ports continues to seek assurances from the Promoter that the scope of works allowed for in the Application will not impact PD Ports' operations from Laporte Road. PD Ports and the Promoter continue to engage on this remaining point with a further meeting between the parties being arranged to take place shortly. On this basis PD Ports will remain engaged in the Examination, in case any matters arise on this point that need to be raised with the ExA.

DWF Law LLP

Daniel Ria Solicitor (Qualified in New Zealand) Planning and Compulsory Purchase

DWF Law LLP

20 Fenchurch Street London EC3M 3AG



We care about the environment - please think before you print

Visiting DWF: We aim to ensure anyone who visits a DWF office enjoys a positive experience during their time with us. For further information regarding accessibility and any other requirements, contact our Člient Support team on 03330 146682, or via email

IMPORTANT PLEASE READ: This email and its contents are confidential and may be legally privileged. Only access by the intended recipient is authorised. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email and any attachments. Any unauthorised copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email and any attachments is strictly forbidden. Any liability (in negligence, contract or otherwise) arising from any third party taking action or refraining from acting on the basis of any information contained in this e-mail or its attachments is hereby excluded. Copyright in this e-mail (and any attachments created by DWF Law LLP), belongs to DWF Law LLP. DWF Law LLP does not accept service of documents by e-mail, and the use of e-mail does not imply that it is willing to do so unless otherwise expressly agreed. and the use of e-mail does not imply that it is willing to do so, unless otherwise expressly agreed.

DATA PROTECTION: whilst interacting with you, it may be necessary for DWF to collect and process personal data that is about you. In order to obtain detailed information on the purposes and principles of personal data processing as well as your data subject rights resulting from it, please refer to our

DWF Law LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales (registered number OC423384) with its registered office at 1 Scott Place, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3AA. DWF Law LLP is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority as an Alternative Business Structure. Our professional code of conduct can be accessed at http://www.sra.org.uk. DWF Law LLP is listed on the Financial Services Register as an Exempt Professional Firm, able to carry out certain insurance mediation activities (regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority). The term 'Partner' is used to refer to a Member of DWF Law LLP or an employee or consultant with equivalent standing and qualification. A list of the Members of DWF Law LLP and of the Non-Members who are designated as Partners is open to inspection at our registered office, 1 Scott Place, 2 Hardman Street, Manchester M3 3AA. The recipient of this e-mail will, at all times, be dealing with DWF Law LLP unless it is clear from the context or specifically attributed to another DWF group entity.